Lower Yakima Valley GWAC (“Services”), as described in the Scope ofServices attached to this Agreement as
Exhibit “A “.

III. PAYMENT. Client shall pay Consultant as compensation for the Services at hourly rates according to
the Schedule ofBilling Rates attached to this Agreement as Exhibit “B “, plus expenses, up to an amount not to
exceed two-hundred sixty-six thousand, four hundred and two dollars ($266,402.00).

IV. STANDARD PROVISIONS. The standard provisions for this Agreement are on the next page.

V. ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS. The following additional provisions shall apply to this Agreement:

HDR Enginering, Inc. shall transfer all digital and paper materials, including, without limitations, files, records,

[...]

For Task Detail See Attachment 1: Pacific Groundwater Group 4/15/14
Initial Characterization Assessment Scope of Services I

Compensation
The estimated total contract amount to complete the professional services identified in this
Scope of Services is two-hundred fifteen thousand, one hundred and nine dollars
($215,109.00). If the optional tasks described in Attachment 1 are included, the estimated total
contract amount to complete the professional services identified in this Scope of Services is
two-hundred sixty-six thousand, four hundred and two dollars ($266,402.00). A summary of the
costs by task is presented below.

Scope Tasks J HDR Labor J Expenses ) Subtotal
Base Scope Tasks:

Task 1 - Project Management $8,952 $796 $9,748
Task 2 - Regulatory Review $6,081 $465 $6,546
Task 3 - Develop BMP Database $11,374 $610 $1 1,984